

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/17/2014 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
*	2. P 3699(01) (PCN 01DA)	Davison	Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, Base Course, AC Surfacing, Sidewalk
*	3. 2013 1A( ) (PCN X02F)	Davison	Water and Sanitary Sewer Upgrades

\* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/17/2014  
 Item Nbr: 2  
 Project No: P 3699(01)  
 Project Location: Spruce St. from Rowley to Ohlman in Mitchell  
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, Base Course, AC Surfacing, Sidewalk

**Bidder:**  
 Robert Johnson Construction  
 Inc

08/21/2014 Page 1 of 8

**Bidder:**  
 H&W Contracting LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$508,200.00	\$508,200.00
2	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	106.000	Each	\$310.00	\$32,860.00	\$150.00	\$15,900.00
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	58.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$348.00	\$11.00	\$638.00
4	110E0600	Remove Fence	3,226.000	Ft	\$0.80	\$2,580.80	\$1.00	\$3,226.00
5	110E1050	Remove Asphalt Concrete Approach Pavement	593.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,779.00	\$8.75	\$5,188.75
6	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	22.800	SqYd	\$9.00	\$205.20	\$11.00	\$250.80
7	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	44.000	SqYd	\$9.00	\$396.00	\$8.75	\$385.00
8	110E1690	Remove Sediment	23.000	CuYd	\$33.00	\$759.00	\$10.00	\$230.00
9	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	778.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$427.90	\$0.50	\$389.00
10	110E1695	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	2,526.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$757.80	\$0.25	\$631.50
11	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	660.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$363.00	\$0.50	\$330.00
12	110E7802	Remove Fence for Reset	75.000	Ft	\$3.30	\$247.50	\$3.00	\$225.00
13	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	43,520.000	CuYd	\$5.00	\$217,600.00	\$3.60	\$156,672.00
14	120E2000	Undercutting	16,296.000	CuYd	\$2.00	\$32,592.00	\$2.00	\$32,592.00
15	120E6000	Water for Dust Control	35.000	MGal	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$22.00	\$770.00
16	120E6100	Water for Embankment	275.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$4,125.00	\$15.00	\$4,125.00
17	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	194.000	MGal	\$20.00	\$3,880.00	\$22.00	\$4,268.00
18	120E9000	Pit Run Material	240.000	Ton	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$11.00	\$2,640.00
19	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,600.000	CuYd	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$12.25	\$19,600.00
20	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
21	260E1010	Base Course	1,940.000	Ton	\$13.70	\$26,578.00	\$17.40	\$33,756.00
22	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	14,124.000	Ton	\$5.90	\$83,331.60	\$9.00	\$127,116.00
23	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	100.000	Ton	\$13.70	\$1,370.00	\$18.50	\$1,850.00
24	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granula	14,124.000	Ton	\$5.00	\$70,620.00	\$6.00	\$84,744.00
25	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	287.000	Ton	\$810.00	\$232,470.00	\$852.50	\$244,667.50
26	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	4,784.000	Ton	\$37.00	\$177,008.00	\$38.75	\$185,380.00
27	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$165.00	\$495.00
28	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	5.000	Ton	\$680.00	\$3,400.00	\$715.00	\$3,575.00
29	380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	22.800	SqYd	\$40.00	\$912.00	\$47.00	\$1,071.60
30	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	451.100	SqYd	\$49.00	\$22,103.90	\$48.50	\$21,878.35
31	380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	473.400	SqYd	\$62.00	\$29,350.80	\$56.00	\$26,510.40
32	380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	89.000	SqYd	\$75.00	\$6,675.00	\$75.00	\$6,675.00
33	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	3,640.000	Ft	\$26.50	\$96,460.00	\$24.50	\$89,180.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/17/2014  
 Item Nbr: 2  
 Project No: P 3699(01)  
 Project Location: Spruce St. from Rowley to Ohlman in Mitchell  
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, Base Course, AC Surfacing, Sidewalk

**Bidder:**  
 Robert Johnson Construction  
 Inc

**Bidder:**  
 H&W Contracting LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	3,640.000	Ft	\$27.00	\$98,280.00	\$25.00	\$91,000.00
35	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	1,190.000	Ft	\$36.50	\$43,435.00	\$33.50	\$39,865.00
36	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	1,190.000	Ft	\$33.00	\$39,270.00	\$30.00	\$35,700.00
37	450E0162	30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	926.000	Ft	\$52.00	\$48,152.00	\$47.75	\$44,216.50
38	450E0170	30" RCP, Install	926.000	Ft	\$38.00	\$35,188.00	\$35.00	\$32,410.00
39	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	338.000	Ft	\$73.00	\$24,674.00	\$67.00	\$22,646.00
40	450E0190	36" RCP, Install	338.000	Ft	\$38.00	\$12,844.00	\$35.00	\$11,830.00
41	450E0192	42" RCP Class 2, Furnish	472.000	Ft	\$102.00	\$48,144.00	\$92.50	\$43,660.00
42	450E0200	42" RCP, Install	472.000	Ft	\$44.00	\$20,768.00	\$40.00	\$18,880.00
43	450E0416	24" RCP Bend, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
44	450E0417	24" RCP Bend, Install	1.000	Each	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
45	450E0432	42" RCP Bend, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00
46	450E0433	42" RCP Bend, Install	1.000	Each	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
47	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00
48	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
49	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$685.00	\$685.00
50	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
51	450E2032	42" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00
52	450E2033	42" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
53	450E3052	48" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	348.000	Ft	\$160.00	\$55,680.00	\$146.00	\$50,808.00
54	450E3060	48" RCP Arch, Install	348.000	Ft	\$49.00	\$17,052.00	\$45.00	\$15,660.00
55	450E3332	48" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,020.00	\$4,040.00
56	450E3333	48" RCP Arch Bend, Install	2.000	Each	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
57	450E4520	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00
58	450E4521	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
59	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	165.600	CuYd	\$900.00	\$149,040.00	\$875.00	\$144,900.00
60	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	27,698.000	Lb	\$1.50	\$41,547.00	\$1.50	\$41,547.00
61	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
62	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	1,153.000	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,882.50	\$2.50	\$2,882.50
63	620E0160	Type 6s Right-of-Way Fence	1,054.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$3,689.00	\$3.50	\$3,689.00
64	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	2,763.000	Ft	\$1.65	\$4,558.95	\$2.00	\$5,526.00
65	620E1020	2 Post Panel	16.000	Each	\$155.00	\$2,480.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
66	620E1030	3 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$225.00	\$900.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/17/2014  
 Item Nbr: 2  
 Project No: P 3699(01)  
 Project Location: Spruce St. from Rowley to Ohlman in Mitchell  
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, Base Course, AC Surfacing, Sidewalk

**Bidder:**  
 Robert Johnson Construction  
 Inc

08/21/2014 Page 3 of 8

**Bidder:**  
 H&W Contracting LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	620E2012	12' Tubular Gate	4.000	Each	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
68	620E2016	16' Tubular Gate	2.000	Each	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
69	620E4100	Reset Fence	75.000	Ft	\$3.30	\$247.50	\$3.00	\$225.00
70	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	252.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$1,386.00	\$5.50	\$1,386.00
71	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	80.000	SqFt	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$27.50	\$2,200.00
72	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	13.000	Each	\$11.00	\$143.00	\$10.00	\$130.00
73	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	198.000	Ft	\$0.17	\$33.66	\$0.15	\$29.70
74	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	12,836.000	Ft	\$0.17	\$2,182.12	\$0.15	\$1,925.40
75	633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	42.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$46.20	\$1.00	\$42.00
76	633E1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	24.000	Each	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00
77	633E1450	Pavement Marking Paint, Combination Arrow	4.000	Each	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
78	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$2,355.00	\$23.55	\$2,355.00
79	634E0020	Pilot Car	50.000	Hour	\$39.62	\$1,981.00	\$39.62	\$1,981.00
80	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,814.000	Unit	\$2.20	\$6,190.80	\$2.25	\$6,331.50
81	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00
82	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	9,370.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$131,180.00	\$14.25	\$133,522.50
83	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	1,274.000	Ft	\$14.00	\$17,836.00	\$14.25	\$18,154.50
84	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	24,038.000	SqFt	\$4.10	\$98,555.80	\$4.75	\$114,180.50
85	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	2,591.000	SqFt	\$4.30	\$11,141.30	\$5.50	\$14,250.50
86	651E0080	8" Concrete Sidewalk	4,848.000	SqFt	\$5.10	\$24,724.80	\$6.25	\$30,300.00
87	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	96.000	SqFt	\$40.00	\$3,840.00	\$35.00	\$3,360.00
88	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	34.000	Each	\$550.00	\$18,700.00	\$495.00	\$16,830.00
89	670E2200	Type C Frame and Grate	3.000	Each	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,570.00	\$4,710.00
90	670E5202	Special Frame and Grate	4.000	Each	\$470.00	\$1,880.00	\$435.00	\$1,740.00
91	670E5340	4' x 11' Precast Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Lid	11.000	Each	\$3,130.00	\$34,430.00	\$2,930.00	\$32,230.00
92	670E5342	4' x 6' Precast Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Lid	25.000	Each	\$2,200.00	\$55,000.00	\$2,005.00	\$50,125.00
93	671E6007	Type A7 Manhole Frame and Lid	2.000	Each	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$330.00	\$660.00
94	671E6008	Type A8 Manhole Frame and Lid	3.000	Each	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$405.00	\$1,215.00
95	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	10.000	CuYd	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$540.00	\$5,400.00
96	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	6.000	Bu	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$110.00	\$660.00
97	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	842.000	Lb	\$9.10	\$7,662.20	\$9.25	\$7,788.50
98	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	51.000	Lb	\$27.00	\$1,377.00	\$27.50	\$1,402.50
99	732E0100	Mulching	11.600	Ton	\$270.00	\$3,132.00	\$275.00	\$3,190.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/17/2014  
 Item Nbr: 2  
 Project No: P 3699(01)  
 Project Location: Spruce St. from Rowley to Ohlman in Mitchell  
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, Base Course, AC Surfacing, Sidewalk

**Bidder:**  
 Robert Johnson Construction  
 Inc

08/21/2014 Page 4 of 8

**Bidder:**  
 H&W Contracting LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100	734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	254.000	SqYd	\$2.20	\$558.80	\$2.25	\$571.50
101	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	778.000	Ft	\$3.55	\$2,761.90	\$3.75	\$2,917.50
102	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	195.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$214.50	\$1.00	\$195.00
103	734E0180	Sediment Filter Bag	2,560.000	Ft	\$2.70	\$6,912.00	\$3.00	\$7,680.00
104	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	90.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$198.00	\$2.25	\$202.50
105	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	2,640.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$9,240.00	\$3.50	\$9,240.00
106	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	183.000	CuYd	\$20.00	\$3,660.00	\$2.25	\$411.75
107	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	660.000	Ft	\$0.55	\$363.00	\$0.55	\$363.00
108	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	40.000	Each	\$82.00	\$3,280.00	\$82.50	\$3,300.00
109	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concre	314.000	Ft	\$6.60	\$2,072.40	\$6.50	\$2,041.00
110	734E5010	Sweeping	20.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
111	831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	215.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$645.00	\$4.50	\$967.50
112	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	12.000	Each	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
113	900E1300	Granular Material for Construction Entrance	240.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$33.00	\$7,920.00
						\$2,438,549.93		\$2,744,624.25

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,438,549.93**

**\$2,744,624.25**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/17/2014  
 Item Nbr: 2  
 Project No: P 3699(01)  
 Project Location: Spruce St. from Rowley to Ohlman in Mitchell  
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, Base Course, AC Surfacing, Sidewalk

**Bidder:**  
 BX Civil & Construction

08/21/2014

Page 5 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$307,650.00	\$307,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	106.000	Each	\$153.00	\$16,218.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	58.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$696.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	110E0600	Remove Fence	3,226.000	Ft	\$1.30	\$4,193.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	110E1050	Remove Asphalt Concrete Approach Pavement	593.000	SqYd	\$9.50	\$5,633.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	110E1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	22.800	SqYd	\$12.00	\$273.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	44.000	SqYd	\$9.50	\$418.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	110E1690	Remove Sediment	23.000	CuYd	\$6.50	\$149.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	778.000	Ft	\$1.60	\$1,244.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	110E1695	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	2,526.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$2,778.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	660.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$726.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	110E7802	Remove Fence for Reset	75.000	Ft	\$4.20	\$315.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	43,520.000	CuYd	\$3.90	\$169,728.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	120E2000	Undercutting	16,296.000	CuYd	\$2.10	\$34,221.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	120E6000	Water for Dust Control	35.000	MGal	\$23.50	\$822.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	120E6100	Water for Embankment	275.000	MGal	\$15.00	\$4,125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	194.000	MGal	\$23.50	\$4,559.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	120E9000	Pit Run Material	240.000	Ton	\$12.00	\$2,880.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,600.000	CuYd	\$13.00	\$20,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	260E1010	Base Course	1,940.000	Ton	\$19.00	\$36,860.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	260E1030	Base Course, Salvaged	14,124.000	Ton	\$9.50	\$134,178.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	100.000	Ton	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granula	14,124.000	Ton	\$6.30	\$88,981.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	287.000	Ton	\$910.00	\$261,170.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	4,784.000	Ton	\$41.50	\$198,536.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	320E3000	Compaction Sample	3.000	Each	\$177.00	\$531.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	5.000	Ton	\$767.00	\$3,835.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	380E3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	22.800	SqYd	\$59.00	\$1,345.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	380E3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	451.100	SqYd	\$53.50	\$24,133.85	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	473.400	SqYd	\$62.00	\$29,350.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	89.000	SqYd	\$98.00	\$8,722.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	3,640.000	Ft	\$29.00	\$105,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/17/2014  
 Item Nbr: 2  
 Project No: P 3699(01)  
 Project Location: Spruce St. from Rowley to Ohlman in Mitchell  
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, Base Course, AC Surfacing, Sidewalk

**Bidder:**  
 BX Civil & Construction

08/21/2014

Page 6 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	3,640.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$109,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	1,190.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$47,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	1,190.000	Ft	\$36.00	\$42,840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	450E0162	30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	926.000	Ft	\$57.00	\$52,782.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	450E0170	30" RCP, Install	926.000	Ft	\$41.50	\$38,429.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	338.000	Ft	\$80.00	\$27,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	450E0190	36" RCP, Install	338.000	Ft	\$41.50	\$14,027.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	450E0192	42" RCP Class 2, Furnish	472.000	Ft	\$110.00	\$51,920.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	450E0200	42" RCP, Install	472.000	Ft	\$47.50	\$22,420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	450E0416	24" RCP Bend, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	450E0417	24" RCP Bend, Install	1.000	Each	\$358.00	\$358.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	450E0432	42" RCP Bend, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,940.00	\$1,940.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	450E0433	42" RCP Bend, Install	1.000	Each	\$417.00	\$417.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$644.00	\$1,288.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$238.00	\$476.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$268.00	\$268.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	450E2032	42" RCP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	450E2033	42" RCP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$298.00	\$298.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
53	450E3052	48" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	348.000	Ft	\$174.00	\$60,552.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54	450E3060	48" RCP Arch, Install	348.000	Ft	\$53.50	\$18,618.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
55	450E3332	48" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,410.00	\$4,820.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
56	450E3333	48" RCP Arch Bend, Install	2.000	Each	\$358.00	\$716.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
57	450E4520	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$3,670.00	\$3,670.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
58	450E4521	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$387.00	\$387.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
59	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	165.600	CuYd	\$950.00	\$157,320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
60	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	27,698.000	Lb	\$1.75	\$48,471.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
61	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
62	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	1,153.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$2,306.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
63	620E0160	Type 6s Right-of-Way Fence	1,054.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$3,689.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
64	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	2,763.000	Ft	\$1.75	\$4,835.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
65	620E1020	2 Post Panel	16.000	Each	\$234.00	\$3,744.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
66	620E1030	3 Post Panel	4.000	Each	\$334.00	\$1,336.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/17/2014  
 Item Nbr: 2  
 Project No: P 3699(01)  
 Project Location: Spruce St. from Rowley to Ohlman in Mitchell  
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, Base Course, AC Surfacing, Sidewalk

**Bidder:**  
 BX Civil & Construction

08/21/2014

Page 7 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	620E2012	12' Tubular Gate	4.000	Each	\$555.00	\$2,220.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
68	620E2016	16' Tubular Gate	2.000	Each	\$605.00	\$1,210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
69	620E4100	Reset Fence	75.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$562.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
70	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	252.000	Ft	\$5.75	\$1,449.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
71	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	80.000	SqFt	\$29.50	\$2,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
72	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	13.000	Each	\$12.00	\$156.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
73	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	198.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$39.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
74	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	12,836.000	Ft	\$0.20	\$2,567.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
75	633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	42.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$50.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
76	633E1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	24.000	Each	\$59.00	\$1,416.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
77	633E1450	Pavement Marking Paint, Combination Arrow	4.000	Each	\$59.00	\$236.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
78	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$23.55	\$2,355.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
79	634E0020	Pilot Car	50.000	Hour	\$39.62	\$1,981.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
80	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,814.000	Unit	\$2.40	\$6,753.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
81	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$40,600.00	\$40,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
82	650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	9,370.000	Ft	\$15.50	\$145,235.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
83	650E4660	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	1,274.000	Ft	\$14.50	\$18,473.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
84	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	24,038.000	SqFt	\$5.20	\$124,997.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
85	651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	2,591.000	SqFt	\$7.90	\$20,468.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
86	651E0080	8" Concrete Sidewalk	4,848.000	SqFt	\$6.80	\$32,966.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
87	651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	96.000	SqFt	\$26.50	\$2,544.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
88	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	34.000	Each	\$534.00	\$18,156.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
89	670E2200	Type C Frame and Grate	3.000	Each	\$1,610.00	\$4,830.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
90	670E5202	Special Frame and Grate	4.000	Each	\$473.00	\$1,892.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
91	670E5340	4' x 11' Precast Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Lid	11.000	Each	\$3,250.00	\$35,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
92	670E5342	4' x 6' Precast Concrete Type S Drop Inlet Lid	25.000	Each	\$2,100.00	\$52,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
93	671E6007	Type A7 Manhole Frame and Lid	2.000	Each	\$367.00	\$734.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
94	671E6008	Type A8 Manhole Frame and Lid	3.000	Each	\$367.00	\$1,101.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
95	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	10.000	CuYd	\$578.00	\$5,780.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
96	730E0100	Cover Crop Seeding	6.000	Bu	\$79.50	\$477.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
97	730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	842.000	Lb	\$10.00	\$8,420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
98	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	51.000	Lb	\$22.00	\$1,122.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
99	732E0100	Mulching	11.600	Ton	\$360.00	\$4,176.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/17/2014  
 Item Nbr: 2  
 Project No: P 3699(01)  
 Project Location: Spruce St. from Rowley to Ohlman in Mitchell  
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Storm Sewer, Curb & Gutter, Base Course, AC Surfacing, Sidewalk

**Bidder:**  
 BX Civil & Construction

08/21/2014

Page 8 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100	734E0101	Type 1 Erosion Control Blanket	254.000	SqYd	\$2.00	\$508.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
101	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	778.000	Ft	\$4.00	\$3,112.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
102	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	195.000	Ft	\$3.10	\$604.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
103	734E0180	Sediment Filter Bag	2,560.000	Ft	\$8.50	\$21,760.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
104	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	90.000	Ft	\$3.20	\$288.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
105	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	2,640.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$9,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
106	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	183.000	CuYd	\$7.10	\$1,299.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
107	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	660.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$990.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
108	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	40.000	Each	\$94.00	\$3,760.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
109	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concre	314.000	Ft	\$12.50	\$3,925.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
110	734E5010	Sweeping	20.000	Hour	\$92.00	\$1,840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
111	831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	215.000	SqYd	\$4.70	\$1,010.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
112	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	12.000	Each	\$193.00	\$2,316.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
113	900E1300	Granular Material for Construction Entrance	240.000	Ton	\$35.50	\$8,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$2,821,551.20		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$2,821,551.20**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/17/2014  
 Item Nbr: 3  
 Project No: 2013 1A( )  
 Project Location: Spruce St. from Rowley to Ohlman in Mitchell  
 Desc of Construction: Water and Sanitary Sewer Upgrades  
 County: Davison

**Bidder:**  
 H&W Contracting LLC

08/21/2014 Page 1 of 2  
**Bidder:**  
 Robert Johnson Construction Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
2	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
3	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	40.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$3.30	\$132.00
4	451E0606	6" PVC Water Main	16.000	Ft	\$36.70	\$587.20	\$39.70	\$635.20
5	451E0610	10" PVC Water Main	1,195.000	Ft	\$46.30	\$55,328.50	\$50.00	\$59,750.00
6	451E0802	1" Copper Pipe	20.000	Ft	\$35.30	\$706.00	\$38.30	\$766.00
7	451E1204	4" Sewer Service	60.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00
8	451E2221	10"x6" Pipe Tee	3.000	Each	\$855.00	\$2,565.00	\$935.00	\$2,805.00
9	451E2802	1" Corporation Stop with Tapping Saddle	2.000	Each	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$330.00	\$660.00
10	451E3006	6" Pipe Bend	2.000	Each	\$445.00	\$890.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
11	451E3010	10" Pipe Bend	12.000	Each	\$770.00	\$9,240.00	\$840.00	\$10,080.00
12	451E3200	1" Pipe Coupling	2.000	Each	\$119.00	\$238.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
13	451E3206	6" Pipe Coupling	3.000	Each	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00
14	451E3210	10" Pipe Coupling	6.000	Each	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$655.00	\$3,930.00
15	451E4206	6" Gate Valve with Box	2.000	Each	\$1,212.25	\$2,424.50	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00
16	451E4210	10" Gate Valve with Box	6.000	Each	\$2,310.00	\$13,860.00	\$2,550.00	\$15,300.00
17	451E6075	Adjust Curb Stop Box	8.000	Each	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
18	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	18.000	Each	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
19	451E6095	Remove and Reset Valve and Box	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$330.00
20	451E6100	Reconnect Water Service	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
21	451E6105	Connect To Existing Water Main	9.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$14,850.00
22	451E7005	Adjust Sewer Service	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
23	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	10.000	Each	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
24	671E8000	Reconstruct Manhole	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
25	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	157.000	Ft	\$4.50	\$706.50	\$4.40	\$690.80
26	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	40.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$3.30	\$132.00
						\$144,835.70		\$152,026.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$144,835.70</b>		<b>\$152,026.00</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/17/2014  
 Item Nbr: 3  
 Project No: 2013 1A( )  
 Project Location: Spruce St. from Rowley to Ohlman in Mitchell  
 Desc of Construction: Water and Sanitary Sewer Upgrades  
 County: Davison

**Bidder:**  
 BX Civil & Construction

08/21/2014

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$158.00	\$158.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	40.000	Ft	\$3.90	\$156.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	451E0606	6" PVC Water Main	16.000	Ft	\$42.50	\$680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	451E0610	10" PVC Water Main	1,195.000	Ft	\$53.50	\$63,932.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	451E0802	1" Copper Pipe	20.000	Ft	\$40.50	\$810.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	451E1204	4" Sewer Service	60.000	Ft	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	451E2221	10"x6" Pipe Tee	3.000	Each	\$990.00	\$2,970.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	451E2802	1" Corporation Stop with Tapping Saddle	2.000	Each	\$346.00	\$692.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	451E3006	6" Pipe Bend	2.000	Each	\$513.00	\$1,026.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	451E3010	10" Pipe Bend	12.000	Each	\$890.00	\$10,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	451E3200	1" Pipe Coupling	2.000	Each	\$137.00	\$274.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	451E3206	6" Pipe Coupling	3.000	Each	\$403.00	\$1,209.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	451E3210	10" Pipe Coupling	6.000	Each	\$662.00	\$3,972.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	451E4206	6" Gate Valve with Box	2.000	Each	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	451E4210	10" Gate Valve with Box	6.000	Each	\$2,660.00	\$15,960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	451E6075	Adjust Curb Stop Box	8.000	Each	\$173.00	\$1,384.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	18.000	Each	\$171.00	\$3,078.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	451E6095	Remove and Reset Valve and Box	1.000	Each	\$346.00	\$346.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	451E6100	Reconnect Water Service	2.000	Each	\$576.00	\$1,152.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	451E6105	Connect To Existing Water Main	9.000	Each	\$1,730.00	\$15,570.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	451E7005	Adjust Sewer Service	2.000	Each	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	10.000	Each	\$342.00	\$3,420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	671E8000	Reconstruct Manhole	2.000	Each	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	157.000	Ft	\$4.60	\$722.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	40.000	Ft	\$7.90	\$316.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
						\$159,167.70		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$159,167.70**